

BIRTHDAY CAKES!!!



All of our birthday cakes come with **FREE** supply of **squash** and **crisps** for the little Rhinos!

They can be enjoyed in our beautiful café where we'll provide plates, cutlery, glasses as needed and **candles** for a perfect celebration!

Please note that the cakes need to be **ordered at least 2 weeks in advance.**

....enjoy!

Alabama Chocolate Fudge Cake - £44.50

A deliciously moist rich chocolate cake filled and covered with chocolate fudge icing before being hand decorated with a spiral swirl design.



16pptn

Ingredients:

Chocolate Fudge Icing (51.5%) [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E471)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Glucose Syrup, Water, Emulsifiers (E471, E475)], Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **BUTTERMILK**, Rapeseed Oil, Whole **EGG**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **EGG** Yolk, Raising Agent (E500ii).

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

Gluten Free Naughty Chocolate Cake - £53.00

A round moist gluten free chocolate sponge cake, which is filled and topped with layers of smooth chocolate fudge and finished with a sprinkling of chocolate pieces. This gateau is pre-portioned into 14 portions and packed 1 gateau per outer



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, **EGG**, rapeseed oil, gluten free flour blend (flours (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agents (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), stabiliser (xanthan gum)), water, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring), fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), dark chocolate curls (1%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **MILK** fat, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), vanilla extract), milk replacer (cream powder (**MILK**), whey powder (**MILK**)), raising agents (monocalcium phosphate, potassium hydrogen carbonate), thickener (xanthan gum)

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

Lemon Cake - £54.00

A light lemon flavoured sponge filled with lemon curd, finished with a zesty lemon flavoured icing



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, **WHEAT (GLUTEN)** Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Liquid Whole **EGG**, Lemon Icing (11.9%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Water, Sicilian Lemon Oil (0.5%), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Stabiliser (Agar), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Lutein), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)], Lemon Curd (8%) [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Pasteurized Whole **EGG** Powder, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Acetic Acid), Lemon Oil (0.2%), Salt, Colour (Curcumin)], Water, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Modified Starch, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Raising Agents (E450(i), E500(ii), E341(ii), E341), Emulsifiers (E477, E471, E481), **WHEAT GLUTEN**, Natural Flavouring, Flavour Compound [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Lemon Juice Concentrate (4%), Citrus Fruit Cells, Orange Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Gelling Agent (Amidated Pectin)], Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Colours
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

Angel Sparkle Cake - £64.50

A three layer moist sponge cake comprising of two pink layers and one yellow layer sandwiched with strawberry jam and sweet buttercream. The gateau is smothered in buttercream and finished with a sprinkling of colourful crunchy spheres. This gateau is pre-portioned into 14 portions and packed 1 gateau per outer



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **EGG**, rapeseed oil, sugar strands (sugar, glucose syrup, water, beetroot concentrate, glazing agent (shellac), colours (anthocyanin, curcumin)), butter (**MILK**), margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring), strawberry jam (4%) (glucose-fructose syrup, strawberries, sugar, gelling agent (pectins), colour (anthocyanin), acidity regulators (sodium citrates, citric acid), natural flavouring), humectant (glycerine), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate), modified maize starch, colours (curcumin, carmine), natural flavouring

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)

Vegan & Gluten Free Chocolate Truffle Cake - £64.00

A chocolate biscuit base with a rich chocolate truffle mousse studded with cubes of chocolate brownie and topped with sprinkles of chocolate crumb



14pptn

Ingredients:

Dessert Topping [Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (E435, E475, **SOYA** Lecithin), Stabilisers (E464, E401), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colours (E160, E150)], Water, Chocolate (7%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring], Gluten Free Flour [Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Stabiliser (E415)], Cocoa Powder (5%), Gluten Free **OATMEAL** Flour, Demerara Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471)], Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, Annatto Bixin), Flavourings], Icing Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Yellow Pea Flour, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Maize Starch, Pea Protein, Bamboo Fibre, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Flavouring, Stabiliser (E415)

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Oats (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Flavourings
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance
Suitable for a Vegan Diet
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet
Suitable for a Coeliacs Diet

BIRTHDAY CAKES!!!

Vegan Banana & Blueberry Cake - £76.00

A vegan cake baked with banana puree, filled with blueberry deli fruit and margarine cream, covered with margarine cream and finished with blueberry smear



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Banana Pulp (6%) (Banana, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Blueberry Deli Fruit (5%) (Blueberries, Water, Sugar, Modified Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Pea Protein, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Potassium carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Calcium Carbonate, Colours (Carotenes, Plain Caramel, Spirulina, Anthocyanins), Ground Cinnamon, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), **WHEAT** Protein, Starch, Natural Flavourings, Corn Flour, **OAT** Fibre, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Dextrose, Freeze Dried Blueberries

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Oats (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegan Diet
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

BIRTHDAY CAKES!!!

Rainbow Cake - £84.00

A multicoloured rainbow sponge layered and topped with buttercream, finished with a sprinkle cake crumble



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pasteurised Whole **EGG**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), **WHEAT** Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Potassium Carbonate), Colours (Spirulina Extract, Carmine, Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Lutein, Copper Complexes of Chlorophylls), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2 Lactylate), Modified Potato Starch, **WHEAT** Gluten, Stabilisers (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose, Guar Gum), Salt, Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Spirulina, Radish, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus), Coconut Oil, Colours (Lutein, Paprika), Glazing Agent (Beeswax))

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)

Triple Raspberry Victoria Sponge - £73.00

A triple layer sponge filled with raspberry jam and buttercream (in each layer) and sprinkled with caster sugar



14pptn

Ingredients:

Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Natural Flavouring], Pasteurised Free Range **EGG**, Icing (13%) [Icing Sugar, Salted Butter [Butter (**MILK**), Salt], Raspberry Jam (9%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberry Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Anthocyanins), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates)], Water, Baking Powder [Raising Agents (E575, E500(ii), E336(i)), Maize Starch], Caramelised Sugar Syrup

Dietary & Allergen Info:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Milk (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet